Open Enrollment for calendar year 2026

VENDORS ONSITE
At Salem Hospital

Who will be
onsite?

Vendor Room(s)

Building B
Basement

Computer Rooms Building B

Basement

Room

Hours

During the onsite hours listed, Salem Health Benefits Staff will be available in the computer rooms in Building B’s Basement to

assist employees with online enrollment.

Tuesday, Oct 21

SHHC Benefits Staff
Moda

8a.m.—-1p.m.

Room C

Room BB1

7:30a.m.-7 p.m.

Wednesday, Oct 22

SHHC Benefits Staff
Moda
Fidelity

12p.m.—6p.m.

Rooms C&D

Room BB1

7:30a.m.—-7 p.m.

Thursday, Oct 23

Friday, Oct 24

Monday, Oct 27

SHHC Benefits Staff
Moda
Standard

8a.m.-1p.m.

Rooms B&C

See West Valley Hospital below

SHHC Benefits Staff
Moda
Standard
Chubb

8a.m.—-1p.m.

RoomsB,C&D

Room BB1

7:30a.m.-7 p.m.

Room BB1

7:30a.m.—-7 p.m.

Room BB1& BB2

7:30a.m. -7 p.m.

Tuesday, Oct 28

Wednesday, Oct 29

Thursday, Oct 30

SHHC Benefits Staff
Moda
Optum
Chubb

12p.m.-6p.m.

RoomsB, C, &D

See West Valley Hospital below

SHHC Benefits Staff
Optum
Fidelity
Chubb

8a.m.-1p.m.

RoomsB, C,D

Room BB1

7:30a.m. -7 p.m..

Room BB1

7:30a.m.-7 p.m.

Room BB1

7:30a.m.-7 p.m.




Friday, Oct 31 Standard 12p.m.—6p.m. Room B Room BB1 7:30a.m.-7:00
p.m.

Saturday, Nov 1 Room BB1 7:30a.m.-7:00
p.m.

Sunday, Nov 2 Room BB1 7:30a.m.-7:00
p.m.

Monday, Nov 3 SHHC Benefits Staff 12p.m.—6p.m. Rooms B&C Room BB1 7:30a.m.-7:00
Moda p.m.

Standard
Tuesday, Nov 4 Room BB1 7:30 a.m.-7:00

p.m.

Date

Open Enrollment for calendar year 2026

VENDORS ONSITE
At West Valley Hospital

Who will be onsite?

Location

During the onsite hours listed, Salem Health Benefits Staff will have computers available in the Miller Conference Room

to assist employees with online enrollment.

Friday, Oct 24

Moda
Standard

SHHC Benefits Staff

8a.m.-1p.m.

Miller Conference Room

Wednesday, Oct 29

Moda
Optum
Standard
Chubb

12p.m.-5p.m.

Miller Conference Room




